PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Johnny Grace	10/21/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Falcon Outdoors, LLC
Street Address:	700 Penhorn Avenue
City:	Secaucus
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07094

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13278737

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)523-4478 Phone: 865-546-4305

Email: mbradford@lng-patent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: LUEDEKA, NEELY & GRAHAM, P.C.

Address Line 1: P O BOX 1871

Address Line 4: KNOXVILLE, TENNESSEE 37901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 67338.US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael J. Bradford

Total Attachments: 1

source=67338us-topto-20111021-Assignment-Signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027101 FRAME: 0052

Assignment

I, Johnny Grace, a citizen of the United States, having a mailing address of 259 Graceland Avenue, Broadway, VA 22815, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Falcon Outdoors, LLC, a limited liability company of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at 700 Penhorn Avenue, Secaucus, New Jersey 07094, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application identified below:

Title:

CROSSBOW WITH ARROW RETAINER

Inventor(s): Johnny Grace

and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with the Assignment.

Date of Execution of Assignment

Jahmy Gace

Page 1 of 1